

**AUTHORIZATION HISTORY**

AMOUNT	DATE	DESCRIPTION
\$9,155,900.00	01/23/2020	(Council) – Authorize award and execution of a construction contract
\$915,590.00	01/23/2020	(Council) – 10% Contingency
\$62,000.00	01/23/2020	(Administrative Authority) – Description of use of funding
\$457,795.00	01/27/2021	Proposed (Council) – Additional 5% Contingency for future Change Orders
\$10,591,285.00	<i>Total Contract Authorization</i>	

**CONTRACT HISTORY**

AMOUNT	DATE	DESCRIPTION (CO%/CUMULATIVE CO%)
\$10,071,490.00	01/23/2020	Authorize award and execution of a construction contract and 10% Contingency
\$0.00	07/28/2020	CO # 1 - Administrative changes only (0.00%/ 0.00%)
\$51,119.88	11/23/2020	CO # 2 - Feeds for temporary thickeners (0.56%/ 0.56%)
\$457,795.00	Proposed	Council – Additional Contingency (5.00%/ 5.56%)
\$10,580,404.88	<i>Total Contract History</i>	